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ATLANTA VRBAN CQRPS 
30 COURTLA N D STREET , N .E . / PHONE (404] 524-8091 / ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 

July 10, 1969 

Mayor Ivan Allen, Jr. 
City of Atlanta 
City Hall 
68 Mitchell Street, S. W. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

Dear Mayor Allen: 

Thank you for addressing our interns during the recent 
Atlanta Service Learning Conference. Your enthusiasm and 
support are vitally needed and appreciated on behalf of the 
Urban Corps . 

I am enclosing a list indicating each college , student and 
assignment for Urban Corps Interns. ;{ezy, 

WILLIAMS 
Director 

SAW :s z 

Enclosure 



. , 

Name 

None 

T. Brackin 
S. Dennard 
J. Lang 
J. Maulding 
S. Pickard 
S. Tucker 
T. Swartsel 
C. Watkins 
M. Gordon 

L. Cooke 
E. Willis 

AGNES SCOTT COLLEGE 

College Work-Study Students 

Agency Pay Rate 

Non-College Work-Study Students 

Kennesaw Mountain Park 
Fulton Cou_nty He,alth Dept. 
Fulton County Health Dept. 
Fulton County Health Dept. 
Kennesaw Mountain Park 
Kennesaw Mountain Park 

Atlanta Urban Corps 
Fulton County Health Dept. 

Community Council 

Declining Students 

$2.20 
2.20 
2o20 
1. 80 
2.20 
2.20 
2.50 
2.20 
2.20 



Name 

K. Liang 
D. White 

Non-College Work- Study Students 

Atlanta Universitt 

Finance 
Atlanta Urban Corps 

Pc!Y, Rate 

$2.50 
2.50 



Na;-ne 

V. Spaulding 

Brandeis college 

College Work-Study Students 

Agen<;Y_ 

Atlanta Youth Co~ncil 

Pay R~ 

$2.20 



BROWN UNIVERSITY 

College Work-Study Students 

~r1£!_ 

R. Padgett Atlanta Youth Corps 

~~ 

$1.80 



Name 

L. Alexander 
C. Bonner 
R. Childress 
c. Choice. 
w. Driver 
G. Fretwell 
J. Herring 
D. James 
c. Knight 
B. Peters 
M. Sinmons 
D. Wright 

c.. I. Highta:-,er 

P. Johnson 

M. Bostick 
J. Bussey 
I. Cleveland 
M. Tagen 
B. Stinson 
B. Thom?svn 
T. Williams 
P. Wilkes 

-'Bl--• . Iia-t-tand 

CLARK COLLEGE 

College Work-Study Students 

Dekalb YMCA 
Peace Corps 
Water Works 

Parks & Recreation 
Co,:mn:.mi ty Arts 

Atlanta Youth Council 
Library 

Atlanta Youth Council 
Wheat Street Church 

Literacy Action 
Atlanta Yo~th Co~ncil 

Library 

Non-College Work-Study Students 

Co;mnunity Arts 

Water Works 

Declining Students 

$1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2. 21) 

2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 

2.20 

2.20 



Name 

J. Flemister 
B. Grimes 
E. McCord 
F. McCord 
E. Neal 
R. Rucker 
L. Scandrick 
c. Thomas 
v. Tomlinson 
P. Watkins 
E. Stulciivant 

c. Cotton 
M. Ham;:,ton 
c. Person 
c. Robinson 
J. Searcy 
M, Almond 

Dekalb College 

College Work-Study Students 

Agency 

Parks & Recreation 
Atlanta Youth Co~ncil 
Atlanta Youth Council 

Dekalb YMCA 
Gate City Day Nursery 

Kirkwood Center 
Atlanta Youth Council 

Com~unity Council 
Y-wCA 
YV.JCA 

Boy Scouts 

Declining Students 

Pay Rate 

$1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 



Name 

B. Bainbridge 
F. Benfield 
J. Bruce 
N. Corcoran 
K. Frye 
M. Gerber 
D. Harvey 
C. Haynes 
F. Hillbrath 
J. Hollenbeck 
M. Irby 
A. Von·Keller 

G. Lurie 
K. Kirschstein 
R. Martin 
A. Mayeaux 
J. Martin 
J. Mulligan 
N. Norbert 

11 • Newman 
R. Simmons 
B. Snoo~<s 
J. Thompson 
J. TUJ.111 in 
J. Walsh 
E. Whigham 
,J. Spence 

· M. Daniels 

Tom Afflect 
R. DeMayo 
D. Followill 
M. Holland 
H. LeFever 
J. Stephenson 

EMORY UNIVERSITY 

Non-College Work-Study Students 

Agency 

Atlanta Girls Club 
Sanitatio1J. 

Mayor's Off ice 
Emory Legal Aid 

Atlanta Urban Corps 
Atlanta Urban Corps 

Finance 
Street Theatre 

Youth Council 
City Attorney 

Finance 
Emory Legal Aid 
Mayor's Office 

Fulton County Health 
National Welfare Rights 

Personnel 
Mayor I s Office 

Fulton County Health 
Kennesaw Mountain 

Fulton County Health 
Kennesaw Mountain 

Sanitation 
Family Counseling 

Aviation 
Finance 

Housing Conference 
Crime Commission 

College Work-Study Students 

Fulton County Health 

Declining Students 

Pay Rat~ 

Volunteer · 
$2.50 

2.50 
2.50 
2.50 
2.50 
2.50 
2.20 
2.20 
2.50 
2.20 
2.50 
2.20 
2.20 
2.50 
2.50 
2.20 
2.50 
2.50 
2.50 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.50 
2.50 
2.20 
2.50 

2.20 



J. Ingle 
S. Ow•2ns 
P. Sims 

E. Vignand 

Name 

Georgia College at Milledgeville 

College Work-Study Stu:ients 

AgenSl,._ 

Atlanta Youth Council 
°!;ibrary 

Sm1..rner Corrrnunity School 

$2020 
2.20 
1.80 



P. 
C. 
P. 
B. 
A. 
L. 
c. 
o. 
M. 

J. 
w. 
F. 
B. 
s. 
s. 
v. 
R. 
w. 
J. 

c. 
G. 
w. 
D. 
M. 
M. 
R, 

Name 

Atkins 
Daniels 
Durrah 
Gaither 
McCrary 
Ro:>inson 
Smith 
Williamson 
Wo~dward 

Bridges 
Colliers 
Fleming 
Kavelage 
Lindsey 
Mr,.;ram:>a 
Scalera 
Toney 
Tra1Tis 
Petzelt 

Bostick 
Faison 
Huff 
Kavelage 

GEORGIA STATE COLLEGE 

College Work-Study Students 

Agency 

Wheat Street Church 
Grady M & I Clinic 

City Parks 
Fulton County Health Dept. 

Atlanta Public Library 
Wheat Street Church 

Street Theatre 
Atlanta Girls Club 

Mayor's Office 

Non-College Work-Study Students 

Atlanta Public Library 
Aviation 

Mayor's Office 
Atlanta Urban Corps 

Atlanta Girls Club 
Atlanta Urban Corps 

Ga. State Phy. Ed. Dept. 
Sanitation 
Sanitation 

Ga. State Phy. Ed. Dept. 

Declining Students 

Langford (Is working part-time) 
Morris 
Ratte tree 

Pay Rate 

$2.20 
2.2i) 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.50 

2.50 
1.80 
2.50 
2. 20. 
1.80 
2.20 
2.50 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 



C. Brown 
D. Christenberry 
D. Draglin 
P. Harwell 
K. Batcher 

A. Keck 
W. Kemp 
H. Nash 
D. Paul 
J. Wilcox 
J. Wilson 

M. Bodor 
'W. Bloom 
C. Caskey 
R. Combes 
A. DeLuca 
J. Foster 
M. Howec::ly 
T. Hunt 
J . King 
S. Lester 
A. Miller 
M. Rabb 
T. Snider 
P .. Sta nsbury 
J. Uffelman 
D. Whelan 

S. Becket 
S. Chen 
J. Devenny 
R. Elliot 
R. Fenet 
D. Hend,=rson 
T. Hood 
K. Jackson 
C. Johnson 
M. Karwisch 
P ~ .Lu 
D. Ma r sh 
R. May 
P. Nwghe 
J . Ol son 
P . Rober ts 

GEORGIA TECH 

College Work-Study Students 

~ency 

St. Vincent de Paul Center 
Mayor's Office 

Water Works 
Atlanta Urban Corps 

T.,ibrary 

Atlanta Youth Corps 
Water Works 

Traffic 
Wheat Street Church 

Water Works 
Atlanta Youth Council 

Non-College Work-Study Students 

Finance 
Mayor's Office 

Sanitation 
Sanitation 
Sanitation 

Mayor's Office 
Planning 

Atlanta Housing 
Atlanta Youth Corps 

Sanitation 
Kennesaw Mountains 
Atlanta Urban Corps 

Finance 
Sao.itatio".l 
Sanitation 

Atlanta Urban Corps 

Declining Students 

R. Scholos 
P. Scott 
R. Still 
J. Sous 
A. Wallace 
G. Weaver 
li:. White 
E. Wahlen 
G. Zitlow 
T. Hatcher 

$2.20 
2.50 
2.20 
1.80 
1.80 

2.20 
2.50 
2.20 
2.20 
2.50 
2.20 

2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.50 
2.50 
2.20 

Volunteer 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.50 
2.20 
2.20 
2.50 



Name 

W. Patterson 

Indiana University 

College Work-Study Students 

JIB.~ ~~~ 

Atlanta Yo~th Corps $2.20 



S. Cantor 
S. Dawson 

Name 

LAKE FOREST COLLEGE 

College Work-Study Students 

Service Learning Conference 
EOA 

$2.20 
1.80 



Na.ne 
T. Wade 

G. Wood 

MERCER COLLEGE 

College Work- Study Students 

Age!Y'i 
Southwest YMCA 

Non- College Work-Study Students 

Atlanta Youth Council 

Pay Rate 
$1.80-

2.20 



Name 

R. Carroll 
K. Dunlap 
M. Floyd 
E. Gaffney 
A. Kennedy 
E. McMichael 
J. Moore 
L. Sanders 
J. Stephens 

E. Barrett 
R. Bro-.-m 
L. Keys 
M. Mangham 
M. St blefield 
R. Terry 
c. Wilso".l 

c. Burnett 
T. Cuffie 
A. Dollar 
K. Fa6en 
K. Martin 
A. Moses 
J. McCottrell 
G. Sim_;,son 
w. Wilson 

MOREHOUSE COLLEGE 

College Work-Study Students 

Personnel 
City Parks 
City Parks 

Vine City 
Atlanta Youth Council 

Community Arts 
American ·Cancer So~iety 
Atlanta Youth Council 

Parks & Recreation 

No~-College Work-Stu1y Students 

Georgia Emµloym,:nt 
Purchasing 

Water Departm,:nt 
Finance 

Street Theatre 
Water Department 

Traffic. 

Declining Students 

Pay Rate 

$2.20 
2.20 

_2.20 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 

2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 

Volunteer 



Name 

t B. CoJ1er 

c. Davis 
A. Hamil ton 
R. Hayw;:iod 
D. Humphrey 
R. Jefferson 
A. Mitchell 
c. McElroy 
c. Myrich 
B. Pe!lningto':1 
c. Simmons 
D. Small 
M. Strozier 
B. Underw.:>od 
C • Waddell 
c. . Wheeler 
R. Williams 
R. Braxton 
D. Hicks 

J. Myle s 
S. Prator 

M. Comb 
M. Co~en 
J. Delay 
w. Flanders 
J. Ho·.vard 
s. Johnson 
A. Jone s 
D. Lemon 
A. Lovelace 
J. Po·.vell 
R. Rynder 
Y. Ross 
R. Sis t:a rie 
w. Smith 
c. Smith 
c. Will iams 
E. Warner 
v. Chandler 

MORRIS BROWN COLLEGE 

College Work-Study Students 

Agency 

Atlanta Girls Club 

fay Rate 

Parks & Recreation 
Atlanta Youth Corps 

EOA 
YWCA 

Mennonite House 
Wheat Street Baptist Church 

Parks & Recreation 
Academy Theatre 

Immigration 
Atlanta Girls Club 

Irrnnigration 
American Cancer Society 

Atlanta Urban Corps 
Easter Seal 

Finance 
Gate City Day Nursery 

Fulto!l Co unty Health Dept. 
Gate City Day Nurs~ry 

Non-College Work-Study Students 

Sanitation 
Sarah D. Murphy Homes 

Declining Students 

$2.20 

2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 

2.20 
2.20 



D. Hanley 
J. Menez 

T. Isaac 

Name 

OGLETHORPE 

College Work-Study Students 

EOA 
Mayor's Office 

Non-College Work-Stuiy Students 

Mayor's Office 

$2.20 
· 2. 20 

2.50 



Name 

F. Flowers 
G. Roberts 

-. 

· Southwestern 

College Work- Study Students 

Community Relations 
Street Th2atre 

Pay_ Rate 

$1.80 
· 1.so 



Name 

R. Arnold 
A. Chapman 
P. Dozier 
D. Lewis 
M. Moore 
B. Qui.llins 
T. Sinkfield 
C. York 
s:: Mincey< 

L. Howard 
M. Kreger 

S. Holiday 
V. Smith 

SPELMAN 

College Work-Study Students 

Kirk-w;:,o:l Center 
Gate City Nursery 

Easter Seal 
Atlanta Girls Club 

Library 
Kirkwo,:)d Center 

Atlanta Youth Council 
Family Counseling 

Wheat Street 
No~-College Work-Study Students 

Literacy Action 
Fulton County Health Dept . 

Declining Students 

$2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2. 20 
2.20 

2.20 
2.20 



Name 

S. Berry 
M. Friedman 

F. Go~dson 
J. Hotard 
K. Millw.:>0d 
J. Spencer 

W. Goldstein 
L. Shahid 

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 

College Work- Study Students 

Crim~ Co:nmission 
City Water 

Non- College Work-Study Students 

Sanitation 
Sanitation 

Atlanta Urban Corps 
Crime Co~mission 

Declining Students 

$2.20 
2.20 

2.20 
2.20 
2.50 
2.50 



Name 

P. Whatley 

J. Waggener 

University of Pennsylvania 

College Work-Study Stuients 

~e_T}£/_ 

Fulton County Health 

Non-College Work- Study Students 

Business License 

fay Rate 

$2.20 

2.20 



Name 

M. Freeman 

VASSA.~ 

College Work-Study Students 

Me_TJ.SL 

Dekalb YMCA 

)? ay_J3,.a ~ 

$1.80 



Name 

s. Ball 
K. Betsill 
L. Brow:i 
D. Cousineau 
N. Ingram 
M. Jaccino 
K. Kennedy 
s. Kiemele 
J. Mann 
R. Lyne s 
P. McLaughlin 
s. Stro1.)hert 
c. Thurmond 
L. Tilley 
D. Turner 
s. Windom 
M. Winston 
E. Henderson 

J. Neighbors 

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 

College Work-Study Students 

Fulton County Health Dept. 
Decatur YMCA 

Fulton County Health Dept. 
Fulton County Health Dept. 

Atlanta Public Library 
Fulton County Health Dept. 
Fulton County Health Dept . 
Fulton County Health Dept. 

Atlanta Youth Council 
Water Dept. 

Atlanta Girls Club 
Kirkwood Center 

Grady's Girls Club 
Atlanta Youth Council 

Dekalb YMCA 
Fulton County Health Dept. 

Motor Trans. 
Parks & Recreation 

Declining Students 

\ 

$2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
2.50 
2.20 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
1.80 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
1.80 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 
2.20 



Name 

L. Shields 

YESHIVA COLLEGE 

College Work-Study Students 

~~Si. 

Easter Seal 

~ R~te 

$2.20 



I. Deen 

J. Elman 

Non-College Work-Study Students 

Agency 

Tulane 

Atlanta Urban Corps 

Vanderbilt 

Sanitation 

Declining Students 

R. Westbrook 

University o f t he South 
~o Benjamin 

C. Dill 

Earlham College 

A. Cherry 

Tuskeegee 

w. Johnson 

Smith 

J. Dayan 

Barnard 

A. Waller 

Ht. Holyoke 

s. Erlick 

Pay Rate 

$2.50 



Name 

._ s. Chandler 

F. Hill 

,, J. Hill 
I 

No:a-College Work-Study Students 

Agency 

Florida Presbyterian College 

Fulton County Health 

Northwestern University 

Emmaus House 

University of Ken tucky 

Water Depto 

Coppin State College 

Jacqueline Blackwell EOA 

A. Luce 

Randolph-Iviacon 

Decatur-Dekalb YMCA 

University of North Carolina 

Pay Rate 

$1.80 

2.50 

2.20 

2.20 

1.8;o 

1 M. Lawrence Atlanta Service Learning Conference 2.20 
B. White Literacy Action 2.50 

' W. Hillkey 

· M. Berk 

T. Rog·ers 

1 11. Silberstein 

· Ce Walker 

E. Wi tCher 

G. Smi tb· 

Wesleyan 

Finance 

Anti och College 

Mayor's Office 

Clemson 

Atlanta Ur ban Corps 

George Wa shington College 

Kennesmv Mountain 

North Carolina Arts School 

Finance 

East Carolina · 

, Fulton Planning 

. Berry College 

Emmaus House 

1.80 

2.20 

2.50 

2.20 

1. 80 

2.50 

Volun teer 




